



CENTRIFUGAL HUMIDIFIER

Ref. 600596

MONSTER FOGGER



EN

ES

DE

FR

IT

PT

USER'S MANUAL
MANUAL DEL USUARIO

PRODUCT ADVANTAGE

The surface treatment of internal parts of humidifier is made, which be great helpful for acid and alkali-resistance. After long time running, it will be not any corrosion and rust, and the motor work stable at super performance. This humidifier has many features such as good performance of fog spraying, rapid humidifying, compact, low noise, energy saving and easy assembly etc. It can be widely used in the fields of textile, tobacco, printing, medicine and micro-electronics.

APPLICATION FEATURES

Economical and practical, beautiful and compact, easy operation.

It is equipped with easy access grip for easy and quick movement.

If the humidifier work with humidity control sensor, the humifying result will be better.

Humidity and temperature range:
0-95RH, 2°-40°.

Clean water, softened water or deionized water used for humidifier.

Fog spraying particle size, 5-10 microns.
The ultra-fine mist covers about 33square meters.

Lower down environment temperature as high as 6°-8°

The humidifier is equipped with a fan below, no fans on surface, it is much safer for user.

Two covers meet your special requirements. They could avoid the rubbish get into the machine body.

THE REQUIREMENT OF WATER QUALITY

This humidifier has not special requirement on water source, clean water is available for this unit.

HOW TO ASSEMBLE

Open the package and take humidifier out of package. Remove the foam and put main frame of humidifier on water container.

Use one cover as you needed. Put it on head of the machine.

Stretching the springs/clips after holding on end with spring hook and using this hook to hitch socket located at side of main frame bottom. And ensure that main frame is fixed on water container completely.

Connect humidifier and the hose of inlet water, turn on the cock of water source, and check if the float can work normally.

Taking the cord of humidifier to plug in changeover receptacle or humidity sensor to put through electric power.

If this unit fixed on wall is required, please prepare for the fixture in advance.

ATTENTION

Use this humidifier, timing controller, and temperature & humidity sensor together, what will be full automatically and get perfect performance.

Add perfume in water, which will make your refresh and get ideal performance.

Do NOT add any highly acid and strong alkaline chemical material in supplied water.

Never use water solution with mass sediment. Otherwise, the life of machine will be decreased.

The water container and/or filter is not clean, which easily result in blockage of water outlet. PLEASE clean the water outlet frequently.

Please operate this humidifier often, the recommendation is to use it 2 times per day and at least 3-5 minutes each time. What will extend the service life of unit without any rust.

The humidifier is not used in winter, please let this unit away from water, wipe off the surface of unit and run this machine at unload condition about 10-15 minutes, which will be free of bearing rust inside of motor and avoid motor burnout caused by motor jammed and without running..

After long time usage. Please let the humidifier away from water and wipe off the surface including water container, run this machine 10-15 minutes in unload condition, and then put it in the sun roasting several days. To avoid germ grow and develop, Please change old humidifier with new one.

If wide diffused fog spraying is required, Please pull the fan down. Or draw high the fan to decrease the range of diffuse.

HUMIDIFIER SPECIFICATION

Height	35CM
N.W.	7.6KG
Diameter of water container	32CM
Water container volume	4.5L
Humidifying rate	3.5-4.0L/1hr
Voltage/frequency	220V, 50HZ
Revolution	2700-3000RPM
HP	1/6 HP

DANGER

The humidifier should be grounded to earth and free of electric shock.

2. Añada perfume en el agua, lo que refrescará su ambiente y obtendrá un rendimiento ideal.
3. NO añada ningún material químico altamente ácido o fuertemente alcalino en el agua suministrada.
4. Nunca use soluciones de agua con mucho sedimento. De lo contrario, la vida útil de la máquina disminuirá.
5. El contenedor de agua y/o el filtro no están limpios, lo que fácilmente resulta en el bloqueo de la salida de agua. LIMPIE frecuentemente la salida de agua.
6. Por favor, opere este humidificador con frecuencia; se recomienda usarlo 2 veces por día y al menos 3-5 minutos cada vez. Esto extenderá la vida útil de la unidad sin óxido.
7. Si el humidificador no se usa en invierno, aleje esta unidad del agua, limpie la superficie de la unidad y haga funcionar esta máquina en condiciones de descarga durante unos 10-15 minutos, lo que evitará la oxidación de los rodamientos dentro del motor y evitará la quema del motor causada por atascos y falta de funcionamiento.
8. Después de un largo tiempo de uso, aleje el humidificador del agua y limpie la superficie, incluido el contenedor de agua, haga funcionar esta máquina durante 10-15 minutos en condiciones de descarga y luego póngala al sol durante varios días. Para evitar el crecimiento y desarrollo de gérmenes, cambie el humidificador viejo por uno nuevo.
9. Si se requiere una pulverización de niebla ampliamente difusa, baje el ventilador. O eleve el ventilador para disminuir el alcance de la difusión.

PELIGRO:

El humidificador debe estar conectado a tierra y libre de descargas eléctricas.

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Altura:	35 cm
Peso neto:	7.6 kg
Diámetro del contenedor de agua:	32 cm
Capacidad del contenedor de agua:	4 .5 litros
Capacidad de humidificación:	entre 3.5 y 4.0 litros por hora
Voltaje y frecuencia:	220V, 50Hz
Velocidad:	2700 a 3000 RPM
Potencia:	1/6 HP

VENTAJAS DEL PRODUCTO

El tratamiento especial de las partes internas del humidificador lo hace ideal para resistir ácidos y álcalis. Incluso después de usarlo durante mucho tiempo, no verás señales de corrosión ni de óxido, y el motor seguirá funcionando de maravilla. Este humidificador destaca por su eficiente pulverización de niebla, su rápida capacidad de humidificación, su diseño compacto y silencioso, su economía de energía y su facilidad de montaje. Es perfecto para usarlo en áreas como la industria textil, la producción de tabaco, la impresión, la medicina y la microelectrónica.

CARACTERÍSTICAS DE APLICACIÓN:

1. Económico, atractivo y fácil de usar.
2. Viene con un mango práctico para moverlo sin complicaciones.
3. Al usarlo con un sensor de humedad, obtendrás resultados aún mejores.
4. Funciona en un rango de humedad del 0 al 95% RH y temperaturas de 2 a 40 °C.
5. Utiliza agua limpia, agua suavizada o agua desionizada.
6. Produce una niebla ultrafina que puede cubrir hasta 33 metros cuadrados, con partículas de 5 a 10 micrones.
7. Puede bajar la temperatura del entorno hasta 8 °C.
8. Más seguro gracias a su ventilador ubicado en la parte inferior y sin ventiladores externos.
9. Incluye dos tapas para evitar la entrada de suciedad.

REQUISITOS DE CALIDAD DEL AGUA:

Este humidificador no tiene requisitos especiales sobre la fuente de agua, el agua limpia está disponible para esta unidad.

CÓMO ENSAMBLAR:

1. Abra el paquete y saque el humidificador. Quite la espuma y coloque el marco principal del humidificador sobre el contenedor de agua.
2. Use una cubierta según sea necesario. Colóquela en la cabeza de la máquina.
3. Estire los resortes/clips después de sostener un extremo con un gancho de resorte y use este gancho para enganchar el zócalo ubicado al lado de la base del marco principal. Asegúrese de que el marco principal esté completamente fijado al contenedor de agua.
4. Conecte el humidificador y la manguera de entrada de agua, abra el grifo de la fuente de agua y verifique si el flotador puede funcionar normalmente.
5. Conecte el cable del humidificador para enchufarlo en el receptáculo de cambio o el sensor de humedad para pasar la corriente eléctrica.
6. Si se requiere fijar esta unidad en la pared, prepare el soporte con antelación.

ATENCIÓN:

1. Use este humidificador, el controlador de tiempo y el sensor de temperatura y humedad juntos, lo que será totalmente automático y obtendrá un rendimiento perfecto.

PRODUKTVORTEILE:

Die Oberflächenbehandlung der internen Teile des Luftbefeuchters wird durchgeführt, um hervorragenden Widerstand gegen Säuren und Laugen zu bieten. Nach langem Betrieb zeigt es keine Korrosion oder Rost, und der Motor arbeitet stabil mit überlegener Leistung. Dieser Luftbefeuchter bietet viele Merkmale wie gute Nebelsprühdynamik, schnelle Befeuchtung, Kompaktheit, geringe Geräuschentwicklung, Energieeinsparung und einfache Montage. Er kann in Bereichen wie Textilien, Tabak, Druck, Medizin und Mikroelektronik weit verbreitet eingesetzt werden.

ANWENDUNGSMERKMALE:

1. Wirtschaftlich und praktisch, schön und kompakt, einfach zu bedienen.
2. Ausgestattet mit einem leicht zugänglichen Griff für schnelle und einfache Bewegung.
3. Wenn der Luftbefeuchter mit einem Feuchtigkeitsregelsensor arbeitet, ist das Ergebnis der Befeuchtung besser.
4. Feuchtigkeits- und Temperaturbereich: 0-95RH, 2°-40°.
5. Für den Luftbefeuchter wird sauberes Wasser, enthärtetes Wasser oder deionisiertes Wasser verwendet.
6. Partikelgröße des Nebelsprühens, 5-10 Mikron. Der ultrafeine Nebel deckt etwa 33 Quadratmeter ab.
7. Senkt die Umgebungstemperatur um bis zu 6°-8°.
8. Der Luftbefeuchter ist mit einem Ventilator unten ausgestattet, ohne Ventilatoren an der Oberfläche, was für den Benutzer viel sicherer ist.

9. Zwei Abdeckungen erfüllen Ihre speziellen Anforderungen. Sie können verhindern, dass Müll in das Maschinengehäuse gelangt.

ANFORDERUNGEN AN DIE WASSERQUALITÄT:

Dieser Luftbefeuchter hat keine besonderen Anforderungen an die Wasserquelle, sauberes Wasser ist für diese Einheit verfügbar.

MONTAGEANLEITUNG:

1. Öffnen Sie die Verpackung und nehmen Sie den Luftbefeuchter heraus. Entfernen Sie den Schaumstoff und setzen Sie das Hauptgestell des Luftbefeuchters auf den Wasserbehälter.
2. Verwenden Sie eine Abdeckung nach Bedarf. Setzen Sie sie auf den Kopf der Maschine.
3. Spannen Sie die Federn/Klammern, nachdem Sie ein Ende mit einem Federhaken gehalten haben, und verwenden Sie diesen Haken, um die an der Seite des Hauptgestellbodens befindliche Buchse einzuhaken. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Hauptgestell vollständig am Wasserbehälter befestigt ist.
4. Verbinden Sie den Luftbefeuchter und den Schlauch des Wassereinlasses, schalten Sie den Hahn der Wasserquelle ein und überprüfen Sie, ob der Schwimmer normal funktionieren kann.
5. Stecken Sie das Kabel des Luftbefeuchters in die Wechselstromdose oder den Feuchtigkeitssensor, um Strom durchzuleiten.
6. Wenn diese Einheit an der Wand befestigt werden soll, bereiten Sie die Befestigung im Voraus vor.

ACHTUNG:

1. Verwenden Sie diesen Luftbefeuchter, den Zeitregler und den Temperatur- und Feuchtigkeitssensor zusammen, was vollautomatisch sein wird und eine perfekte Leistung erzielt.
2. Fügen Sie Parfüm zum Wasser hinzu, was Ihre Umgebung erfrischt und eine ideale Leistung bietet.
3. Fügen Sie dem gelieferten Wasser KEINE stark sauren und stark alkalischen chemischen Stoffe hinzu.
4. Verwenden Sie niemals eine Wasserlösung mit viel Sediment. Andernfalls wird die Lebensdauer der Maschine verringert.
5. Der Wasserbehälter und/oder Filter ist nicht sauber, was leicht zu einer Verstopfung des Wasserablaufs führen kann. BITTE reinigen Sie den Wasserablauf häufig.
6. Bitte betreiben Sie diesen Luftbefeuchter oft; es wird empfohlen, ihn 2 Mal pro Tag und jeweils mindestens 3-5 Minuten zu verwenden. Dadurch wird die Lebensdauer der Einheit ohne Rost verlängert.
7. Wenn der Luftbefeuchter im Winter nicht verwendet wird, halten Sie diese Einheit von Wasser fern, wischen Sie die Oberfläche der Einheit ab und lassen Sie diese Maschine etwa 10-15 Minuten im Leerlauf laufen, was frei von Lagerrost im Motor ist und einen Motorbrand durch Festklemmen des Motors und ohne Betrieb vermeidet.
8. Nach längerem Gebrauch halten Sie den Luftbefeuchter fern von Wasser und wischen Sie die Oberfläche

einschließlich des Wasserbehälters ab, lassen Sie diese Maschine 10-15 Minuten im Leerlauf laufen und setzen Sie sie dann mehrere Tage in die Sonne. Um das Wachstum und die Entwicklung von Keimen zu vermeiden, tauschen Sie den alten Luftbefeuchter gegen einen neuen aus.

9. Wenn eine weit verbreitete Nebelsprühung erforderlich ist, ziehen Sie den Ventilator nach unten. Oder heben Sie den Ventilator an, um den Diffusionsbereich zu verringern.

GEFAHR:

Der Luftbefeuchter sollte geerdet sein und frei von elektrischen Schocks.

SPEZIFIKATIONEN DES LUFTBEFEUCHTERS:

Höhe:	35CM
Nettogewicht:	7.6KG
Durchmesser des Wasserbehälters:	32CM
Volumen des Wasserbehälters:	4.5L
Befeuchtungsrate:	3.5-4.0L/1hr
Spannung/Frequenz:	220V, 50HZ
Umdrehungen:	2700-3000RPM
HP	1/6 HP

AVANTAGES DU PRODUIT ::

Le traitement de surface des pièces internes du humidificateur est réalisé pour offrir une excellente résistance aux acides et aux bases. Après une utilisation prolongée, il ne présente ni corrosion ni rouille, et le moteur fonctionne de manière stable avec une performance supérieure. Ce humidificateur possède de nombreuses caractéristiques telles qu'une bonne performance de pulvérisation de brouillard, une humidification rapide, un design compact, un faible bruit, une économie d'énergie et un assemblage facile. Il peut être largement utilisé dans les domaines du textile, du tabac, de l'impression, de la médecine et de la microélectronique.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES D'APPLICATION :

1. Économique et pratique, beau et compact, facile à utiliser.
2. Équipé d'une poignée facile d'accès pour un mouvement rapide et simple.
3. Si l'humidificateur fonctionne avec un capteur de contrôle d'humidité, le résultat de l'humidification sera meilleur.
4. Plage de température et d'humidité : 0-95RH, 2°-40°.
5. Utilisez de l'eau propre, de l'eau adoucie ou de l'eau déionisée pour l'humidificateur.
6. Taille des particules de pulvérisation de brouillard, 5-10 microns. Le brouillard ultra-fin couvre environ 33 mètres carrés.
7. Abaisse la température ambiante jusqu'à 6°-8°.

8. L'humidificateur est équipé d'un ventilateur en dessous, sans ventilateurs en surface, ce qui est beaucoup plus sûr pour l'utilisateur.
9. Deux couvercles répondent à vos exigences spéciales. Ils peuvent empêcher les déchets d'entrer dans le corps de la machine.

EXIGENCE DE QUALITÉ DE L'EAU :

Cet humidificateur n'a pas d'exigences spéciales concernant la source d'eau, l'eau propre est disponible pour cette unité.

MONTAGEANLEITUNG:

1. Ouvrez l'emballage et sortez l'humidificateur. Retirez la mousse et placez le cadre principal de l'humidificateur sur le conteneur d'eau.
2. Utilisez un couvercle si nécessaire. Placez-le sur la tête de la machine.
3. Étirez les ressorts/clips après avoir tenu une extrémité avec un crochet à ressort et utilisez ce crochet pour accrocher la douille située sur le côté de la base du cadre principal. Assurez-vous que le cadre principal est complètement fixé sur le conteneur d'eau.
4. Connectez l'humidificateur et le tuyau d'entrée d'eau, ouvrez le robinet de la source d'eau et vérifiez si le flotteur peut fonctionner normalement.
5. Branchez le câble de l'humidificateur dans la prise de changement ou le capteur d'humidité pour mettre sous tension.
6. Si cette unité doit être fixée au mur, préparez le support à l'avance.

ATTENTION :

1. Utilisez cet humidificateur, le contrôleur de temps et le capteur de température et d'humidité ensemble, ce qui sera entièrement automatique et offrira des performances parfaites.
2. Ajoutez du parfum dans l'eau, ce qui rafraîchira votre environnement et offrira des performances idéales.
3. NE PAS ajouter de matériel chimique fortement acide ou fortement alcalin dans l'eau fournie.
4. N'utilisez jamais de solution d'eau avec beaucoup de sédiments. Sinon, la durée de vie de la machine sera réduite.
5. Le conteneur d'eau et/ou le filtre n'est pas propre, ce qui peut facilement entraîner un blocage de la sortie d'eau. VEUILLEZ nettoyer fréquemment la sortie d'eau.
6. Veuillez utiliser cet humidificateur souvent ; il est recommandé de l'utiliser 2 fois par jour et au moins 3-5 minutes chaque fois. Cela prolongera la durée de vie de l'unité sans rouille.
7. Si l'humidificateur n'est pas utilisé en hiver, éloignez cette unité de l'eau, essuyez la surface de l'unité et faites fonctionner cette machine en condition de décharge pendant environ 10-15 minutes, ce qui sera exempt de rouille des roulements à l'intérieur du moteur et évitera la combustion du moteur causée par un moteur bloqué et sans fonctionnement.
8. Après une longue période d'utilisation, éloignez l'humidificateur de l'eau et essuyez la surface, y compris le conteneur d'eau, faites fonctionner cette

machine pendant 10-15 minutes en condition de décharge, puis mettez-la au soleil pendant plusieurs jours. Pour éviter la croissance et le développement de germes, veuillez changer l'ancien humidificateur pour un nouveau.

9. Si une pulvérisation de brouillard largement diffusée est requise, tirez le ventilateur vers le bas. Ou soulevez le ventilateur pour diminuer la portée de la diffusion.

DANGER :

L'humidificateur doit être relié à la terre et exempt de chocs électriques.

SPÉCIFICATIONS :

Hauteur :	35CM
Poids Net :	7.6KG
Diamètre du conteneur d'eau :	32CM
Volume du conteneur d'eau :	4.5L
Taux d'humidification :	3.5-4.0L/1hr
Tension/fréquence :	220V, 50HZ
Révolution :	2700-3000RPM
HP	1/6 HP

VANTAGGI DEL PRODOTTO:

Il trattamento superficiale delle parti interne dell'umidificatore è realizzato per offrire un'eccellente resistenza agli acidi e agli alcali. Dopo un lungo periodo di funzionamento, non presenta corrosione né ruggine, e il motore funziona stabilmente con prestazioni superiori. Questo umidificatore presenta molte caratteristiche, come un'ottima performance nella nebulizzazione, un'umidificazione rapida, è compatto, silenzioso, risparmia energia e ha un montaggio facile. Può essere ampiamente utilizzato nei campi tessili, del tabacco, della stampa, della medicina e della microelettronica.

CARATTERISTICHE DI APPLICAZIONE:

1. Economico e pratico, bello e compatto, facile da operare.
2. È dotato di una maniglia facilmente accessibile per un movimento rapido e semplice.
3. Se l'umidificatore è utilizzato con un sensore di controllo dell'umidità, il risultato dell'umidificazione sarà migliore.
4. Intervallo di umidità e temperatura: 0-95RH, 2°-40°.
5. Usa acqua pulita, acqua addolcita o acqua deionizzata per l'umidificatore.
6. Dimensione delle particelle di nebulizzazione del vapore, 5-10 micron. La nebbia ultrafine copre circa 33 metri quadrati.
7. Abbassa la temperatura ambientale di tanto quanto 6°-8°.
8. L'umidificatore è dotato di un ventilatore sotto, senza ventilatori sulla superficie, il che è molto più sicuro per l'utente.
9. Due coperture soddisfano le tue esigenze speciali. Possono prevenire che i rifiuti entrino nel corpo della macchina.

REQUISITI DI QUALITÀ DELL'ACQUA:

Questo umidificatore non ha requisiti speciali sulla fonte d'acqua, l'acqua pulita è disponibile per questa unità.

COME ASSEMBLARE:

1. Apri la confezione e tira fuori l'umidificatore. Rimuovi la schiuma e posiziona il telaio principale dell'umidificatore sul contenitore dell'acqua.
2. Usa una copertura come necessario. Mettila sulla testa della macchina.
3. Allunga le molle/clip tenendo un'estremità con un gancio a molla e usa questo gancio per agganciare la presa situata sul lato della base del telaio principale. Assicurati che il telaio principale sia completamente fissato al contenitore dell'acqua.
4. Collega l'umidificatore e il tubo di ingresso dell'acqua, accendi il rubinetto della fonte d'acqua e controlla se il galleggiante può funzionare normalmente.
5. Prendi il cavo dell'umidificatore per collegarlo alla presa di conversione o al sensore di umidità per mettere sotto tensione.
6. Se è necessario fissare questa unità a muro, prepara il fissaggio in anticipo.

ATTENZIONE:

1. Usa questo umidificatore, il controllore di tempo e il sensore di temperatura e umidità insieme, il che sarà completamente automatico e otterrà prestazioni perfette.
2. Aggiungi profumo nell'acqua, che rinfrescherà il tuo ambiente e otterrà prestazioni ideali.
3. **NON** aggiungere alcun materiale chimico fortemente acido o fortemente alcalino nell'acqua fornita.
4. Non usare mai soluzioni d'acqua con molti sedimenti. Altrimenti, la vita della macchina sarà ridotta.
5. Il contenitore dell'acqua e/o il filtro non sono puliti, il che può facilmente risultare in un blocco dell'uscita dell'acqua. **PULISCI** frequentemente l'uscita dell'acqua.
6. Si prega di utilizzare spesso questo umidificatore; si raccomanda di usarlo 2 volte al giorno e almeno 3-5 minuti ogni volta. Ciò estenderà la vita utile dell'unità senza ruggine.
7. Se l'umidificatore non viene utilizzato in inverno, allontana questa unità dall'acqua, pulisci la superficie dell'unità e fai funzionare questa macchina in condizioni di scarico per circa 10-15 minuti, ciò sarà libero dalla ruggine dei cuscinetti all'interno del motore e eviterà il bruciamento del motore causato dal blocco del motore e dall'assenza di funzionamento.
8. Dopo un lungo periodo d'uso, allontana l'umidificatore dall'acqua e pulisci la superficie, compreso il contenitore dell'acqua, fai funzionare questa

macchina per 10-15 minuti in condizioni di scarico, poi mettila al sole per diversi giorni. Per evitare la crescita e lo sviluppo di germi, cambia l'umidificatore vecchio con uno nuovo.

9. Se è richiesta una nebulizzazione del vapore diffusa, abbassa il ventilatore. Oppure alza il ventilatore per diminuire la portata della diffusione.

PERICOLO:

L'umidificatore deve essere collegato a terra e libero da scosse elettriche.

SPECIFICHE DELL'UMIDIFICATORE:

Altezza:	35CM
Peso netto	7.6KG
Diametro del contenitore dell'acqua:	32CM
Volume del contenitore dell'acqua:	4.5L
Tasso di umidificazione:	3.5-4.0L/hr
Tensione/frequenza:	220V, 50HZ
Rivoluzioni:	2700-3000RPM
HP	1/6 HP

VANTAGENS DO PRODUTO:

O tratamento superficial das partes internas do umidificador é realizado para oferecer excelente resistência a ácidos e bases. Após um longo período de funcionamento, não apresenta corrosão nem ferrugem, e o motor funciona de forma estável com desempenho superior. Este umidificador possui muitas características como boa performance na pulverização de névoa, rápida umidificação, compacto, baixo ruído, economia de energia e montagem fácil. Pode ser amplamente utilizado em áreas como têxteis, tabaco, impressão, medicina e microeletrônica.

CARACTERÍSTICAS DE APLICAÇÃO:

1. Econômico e prático, bonito e compacto, fácil de operar.
2. Equipado com uma alça de fácil acesso para movimentação rápida e fácil.
3. Se o umidificador trabalhar com um sensor de controle de umidade, o resultado da umidificação será melhor.
4. Faixa de umidade e temperatura: 0-95RH, 2°-40°.
5. Use água limpa, água amolecida ou água desionizada no umidificador.
6. Tamanho das partículas de pulverização de névoa, 5-10 microns. A névoa ultrafina cobre cerca de 33 metros quadrados.
7. Abaixa a temperatura do ambiente em até 6°-8°.
8. O umidificador é equipado com um ventilador abaixo, sem ventiladores na superfície, o que é muito mais seguro para o usuário.

9. Duas coberturas atendem às suas necessidades especiais. Elas podem evitar que o lixo entre no corpo da máquina.

REQUISITOS DE QUALIDADE DA ÁGUA:

Este umidificador não tem requisitos especiais quanto à fonte de água, água limpa está disponível para esta unidade.

COMO MONTAR:

1. Abra a embalagem e retire o umidificador. Remova a espuma e coloque o quadro principal do umidificador no recipiente de água.
2. Use uma cobertura conforme necessário. Coloque-a na cabeça da máquina.
3. Estique as molas/clips após segurar uma extremidade com um gancho de mola e use este gancho para engatar o soquete localizado no lado da base do quadro principal. E assegure que o quadro principal esteja completamente fixado ao recipiente de água.
4. Conecte o umidificador e a mangueira de entrada de água, ligue a torneira da fonte de água e verifique se o flutuador pode funcionar normalmente.
5. Pegue o cabo do umidificador para ligar no receptáculo de mudança ou sensor de umidade para passar energia elétrica.
6. Se for necessário fixar esta unidade na parede, prepare o suporte antecipadamente.

ATENÇÃO:

1. Use este umidificador, o controlador de tempo e o sensor de temperatura e umidade juntos, o que será totalmente automático e obterá desempenho perfeito.
2. Adicione perfume na água, o que refrescará seu ambiente e proporcionará desempenho ideal.
3. NÃO adicione qualquer material químico altamente ácido ou fortemente alcalino na água fornecida.
4. Nunca use solução de água com muitos sedimentos. Caso contrário, a vida útil da máquina será reduzida.
5. O recipiente de água e/ou filtro não está limpo, o que pode facilmente resultar em bloqueio da saída de água. POR FAVOR, limpe a saída de água frequentemente.
6. Por favor, opere este umidificador com frequência; recomenda-se usá-lo 2 vezes por dia e pelo menos 3-5 minutos cada vez. Isso prolongará a vida útil da unidade sem ferrugem.
7. Se o umidificador não for usado no inverno, mantenha esta unidade longe da água, limpe a superfície da unidade e faça funcionar esta máquina em condição de não carga por cerca de 10-15 minutos, o que será livre de ferrugem nos rolamentos dentro do motor e evitará queima do motor causada por bloqueio do motor e sem funcionamento.
8. Após um longo período de uso. Mantenha o umidificador longe da água e limpe a superfície, incluindo o recipiente de água, faça funcionar esta

máquina por 10-15 minutos em condição de não carga, e depois coloque ao sol por vários dias. Para evitar o crescimento e desenvolvimento de germes, por favor troque o umidificador velho por um novo.

9. Se uma pulverização de névoa difusa for necessária, abaixe o ventilador. Ou levante o ventilador para diminuir o alcance da difusão.

PERIGO:

O umidificador deve estar aterrado à terra e livre de choques elétricos.

ESPECIFICAÇÕES DO UMIDIFICADOR:

Altura	35CM
Peso líquido:	7.6KG
Diâmetro do recipiente de água	32CM
Volume do recipiente de água:	4.5L
Taxa de umidificação:	3.5-4.0L/hr
Tensão/frequência:	220V, 50HZ
Rotações:	2700-3000RPM
HP	1/6 HP

PRODUCTVOORDELEN:

De oppervlaktebehandeling van de interne onderdelen van de luchtbevochtiger is uitgevoerd, wat zeer nuttig is voor weerstand tegen zuur en alkali. Na langdurig gebruik zal er geen corrosie of roest optreden, en de motor werkt stabiel met uitstekende prestaties. Deze luchtbevochtiger heeft vele kenmerken zoals goede prestaties in nevelspuiten, snelle bevochtiging, compactheid, laag geluidsniveau, energiebesparing en eenvoudige montage, enz. Het kan breed worden gebruikt in de textiel-, tabak-, druk-, medische en micro-elektronica industrie.

TOEPASSINGSKENMERKEN:

1. Economisch en praktisch, mooi en compact, eenvoudige bediening.
2. Het is uitgerust met een gemakkelijk toegankelijke greep voor snelle en eenvoudige verplaatsing.
3. Als de luchtbevochtiger werkt met een vochtigheidscontrolesensor, zal het bevochtigingsresultaat beter zijn.
4. Vochtigheid- en temperatuurbereik: 0-95RH, 2°-40°.
5. Gebruik schoon water, verzacht water of gedemineraliseerd water voor de luchtbevochtiger.
6. De grootte van de neveldeeltjes, 5-10 micron. De ultrafijne mist dekt ongeveer 33 vierkante meter.
7. Verlaagt de omgevingstemperatuur met maar liefst 6°-8°.
8. De luchtbevochtiger is uitgerust met een ventilator onderaan, geen ventilatoren aan de oppervlakte, wat veel veiliger is voor de gebruiker.

9. Twee afdekkingen voldoen aan uw speciale eisen. Ze kunnen voorkomen dat vuil in de machine komt.

VEREISTEN AAN DE WATERK- WALITEIT:

Deze luchtbevochtiger heeft geen speciale vereisten voor de waterbron, schoon water is beschikbaar voor deze eenheid.

HOE TE MONTEREN:

1. Open de verpakking en haal de luchtbevochtiger eruit. Verwijder het schuim en plaats het hoofdframe van de luchtbevochtiger op de watercontainer.
2. Gebruik een afdekking naar behoefte. Plaats deze op het hoofd van de machine.
3. Rek de veren/klemmen uit nadat u een einde met een veerhaak hebt vastgehouden en gebruik deze haak om de sokkel aan de zijkant van de onderkant van het hoofdframe vast te haken. Zorg ervoor dat het hoofdframe volledig op de watercontainer is bevestigd.
4. Verbind de luchtbevochtiger en de waterslang, zet de kraan van de waterbron aan en controleer of de vlotter normaal kan werken.
5. Neem het snoer van de luchtbevochtiger om in het wisselcontact of de vochtigheidssensor te steken voor stroomvoorziening.
6. Als het vereist is om deze eenheid aan de muur te bevestigen, bereid dan de bevestiging vooraf voor.

ATTENTIE:

1. Gebruik deze luchtbevochtiger, de tijdschakelaar en de temperatuur- en vochtigheidssensor samen, wat volledig automatisch zal zijn en perfecte prestaties zal leveren.
2. Voeg parfum toe aan het water, wat uw omgeving zal verfrissen en een ideale prestatie zal geven.
3. Voeg GEEN sterk zuur en sterk basisch chemisch materiaal toe aan het geleverde water.
4. Gebruik nooit een wateroplossing met veel sediment. Anders zal de levensduur van de machine afnemen.
5. De watercontainer en/of filter is niet schoon, wat gemakkelijk kan leiden tot blokkering van de wateruitlaat. REINIG de wateruitlaat regelmatig.
6. Gebruik deze luchtbevochtiger vaak, het wordt aanbevolen om hem 2 keer per dag te gebruiken en elke keer minstens 3-5 minuten. Dit zal de levensduur van de eenheid verlengen zonder roest.
7. Als de luchtbevochtiger in de winter niet wordt gebruikt, houd deze dan weg van water, veeg het oppervlak van de eenheid af en laat deze machine ongeveer 10-15 minuten onbelast draaien, wat vrij zal zijn van lageroest binnenin de motor en motoruitval voorkomt veroorzaakt door een vastgelopen motor en zonder draaien.
8. Na langdurig gebruik. Houd de luchtbevochtiger weg van water en veeg het oppervlak inclusief de watercontainer af, laat deze machine 10-15 minuten in onbelaste toestand draaien en zet hem dan enkele dagen in de zon. Om de

groei en ontwikkeling van bacteriën te voorkomen, vervang de oude luchtbevochtiger door een nieuwe.

9. Als een breed verspreide nevel vereist is, trek de ventilator naar beneden. Of trek de ventilator omhoog om het verspreidingsbereik te verminderen.

GEVAAR:

De luchtbevochtiger moet geaard zijn en vrij van elektrische schokken.

SPECIFICATIES VAN DE LUCHTBEVOCHTIGER:

Hoogte	35CM
N.W	7.6KG
Diameter van watercontainer	32CM
Volume van watercontainer	4.5L
Bevochtigingspercentage	3.5-4.0L/1hr
Spanning/frequentie	220V, 50HZ
Toerental	2700-3000RPM
HP	1/6 HP

MONSTER **FOGGER**



CENTRIFUGAL HUMIDIFIER